on which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more shall also be transferred to 
the demat account of the IEPF Authority.

During the year under review, the Company has transferred the unclaimed dividend of Rs. 2,55,542 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Forty Two) for the year 2016-17 to IEPF. Year-wise amounts of unpaid / unclaimed dividends transferred to 
IEPF and the corresponding shares are available on Company’s website at www.jpmgroup.co.in.

The details of the nodal officer appointed by the Company under the provisions of IEPF Rules are available on the website of the